## 504043722 10/10/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4090383

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
HENRY YOKOYAMA	08/28/2013
JAMES H.H. CHAN	06/03/2013
PAUL S. OYAMA	07/01/2013
LOREN J. HOV	06/07/2013
CHRISTOPHER LEE PETERSEN	07/05/2013
DAVID VU	08/26/2013
JOHN A. EASTIN	08/26/2013

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	KAMTEC, LLC
Street Address:	9930 NORTH 134TH STREET
City:	WAVERLY
State/Country:	NEBRASKA
Postal Code:	68462

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15289708

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (402)496-0333

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 402-496-0300 Email: file@SUITER.COM

Correspondent Name: SUITER SWANTZ PC LLO Address Line 1: 14301 FNB PARKWAY

Address Line 2: SUITE 220

Address Line 4: OMAHA, NEBRASKA 68154

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	KTK 13-1-2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SHANE R. THIELEN
SIGNATURE:	/shane r thielen/
DATE SIGNED:	10/10/2016

504043722 PATENT REEL: 039979 FRAME: 0329

# Total Attachments: 9 source=1311\_Assignment#page1.tif source=1311\_Assignment#page2.tif source=1311\_Assignment#page3.tif source=1311\_Assignment#page4.tif source=1311\_Assignment#page5.tif source=1311\_Assignment#page6.tif source=1311\_Assignment#page7.tif source=1311\_Assignment#page8.tif source=1311\_Assignment#page8.tif

PATENT REEL: 039979 FRAME: 0330 Docket No.: KTK 13-1-1 Page 1 of 9

Please return signed/Recorded to:

CUSTOMER No. 23531
Sean Patrick Suiter
SUITER • SWANTZ PC LLO
14301 FNB Parkway, Suite 220
Omaha, NE 68154-5299

# ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION (sole or joint inventor(s))

WHEREAS, the undersigned, to wit:

- 1) Henry Yokoyama
- 2) James H.H. Chan
- 3) Paul S. Oyama
- 4) Loren J. Hov
- 5) Christopher Lee Petersen
- 6) David Vu
- 7) John A. Eastin

•	collectively ASSIGNOR), have made application for United States Letters
Patent	
(a)	which was executed and is being filed herewith in the United States Patent and Trademark Office
(b)	which was filed on and titled
(c) <u>X</u>	which was filed on March 15, 2013 and known as Appln. No. 13/841,255, titled SIGNALING COMPOSITIONS, METHODS, AND SYSTEMS FOR EFFECTING
	PLANT GROWTH AND CROP ENHANCEMENT

AND WHEREAS, KamTec, LLC (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), organized and existing under the laws of Nebraska, and having its principal place of business at 9930 North 134th Street, Waverly, NE, 68462, is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, and in and to the said application and any Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives its entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to said application and all patents which may

PATENT REEL: 039979 FRAME: 0331 Docket No.: KTK 13-1-1 Page 2 of 9

be granted therefore, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as ASSIGNOR's interest is concerned, to the said ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest.

ASSIGNOR also hereby sells and assigns to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the full and exclusive rights, title and interest to the invention disclosed in said application throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and

ASSIGNOR further agrees to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such rights, title and interest in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR hereby further agrees to communicate with said ASSIGNEE, or its successors, assigns and legal representatives, any facts known to us respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to vest title in said ASSIGNEE and to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

ASSIGNOR hereby grant(s) the firm of SUITER • SWANTZ PC LLO or its agents the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including but not limited to application number(s) and filing dates, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with any rule or request of the United States Patent and Trademark office for the purposes of recording this document.

PATENT REEL: 039979 FRAME: 0332

Signed in the city of Annother, in the County of Control of this and this and the county of Annother of of Annoth
Henry Yokoyama
•
STATE OF
COUNTY OF
I, ACAMON AND A Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, (my Commission expires on Acamon And State aforesaid, (my Commission expires on Acamon And A
acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his free and
voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.  Given under my hand and notarial seal this → day of
(SEAL) HEUNG RYONG HA
Commission # 1998655 Notary Public Notary Public - California Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Dec 18, 2016

Signed in the city of Man House, in the County of Louden Coste
State of California, this 3 day of June, 20/3
00.41.41.01
games H. H. Clan
Sames H.H. Chan
STATE OF <u>LAWFOLLIA</u> )
COUNTY OF <u>Contra Costa</u> )
1, Jight County and State Stat
State aforesaid, (my Commission expires on) do hereby certify that
James H.H. Chan personally known to me to be the same person whose name is
subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and
acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his free and
voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
Given under my hand and notarial seal this 3 day of 7000,
20 %.
(SEAL)
Julianian Control of the Control of
STEPHEN C. GUNNING \\ Label{Label} Commission # 198695
Notary Public - California
Contra Costa County  My Comm. Expires Aug 22, 2016
respective in atrastic structural productive live structural l

Signed in the city of <u>Value</u> State of <u>California</u> , this <u>I</u>	tette, in the County of Control (2012) day of Sulfa 2013, 2013  Paul S. Oyama
STATE OF <u>California</u>	)
COUNTY OF <u>CONTRA (OSTA</u>	)
Paul S. Oyama personally known to me to the foregoing instrument, appeared	, a Notary Public in and for the County and es on 4/1/2017 ) do hereby certify that to be the same person whose name is subscribed before me this day in person and acknowledged said instrument as his free and voluntary act and set forth.
Given under my hand and notari 20 <u>13</u> .	al seal this <u>l</u> day of <u>プレル</u> ,
(SEAL)	- Al vila Barin
SHEILA SPAIN COMM. # 2020543 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALFORNIA CONTRA COSTA COUNTY O COMM. EXPRES APR. 19, 2017	Notary Public

REEL: 039979 FRAME: 0335

Docket No.: KTK 13-1-1 Page 6 of 9

Signed in the city of <u>Jectorelly</u> in the County of <u>Sectorelly</u>
State of <u>Colifornia</u> , this <u>7</u> day of <u>June</u> , 20 <u>13</u> .
The the terms of t
Loren J. Hov
STATE OF Q// POLICE )
COUNTY OF Sacrappeato )
1, Kathleen R. Hamnord , a Notary Public in and for the County and
State aforesaid, (my Commission expires on <u>Jecosta, //, 20/6</u> ) do hereby certify that
Loren J. Hov personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed
to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged
that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act and
deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
to the second of the second
Given under my hand and notarial seal this $2^{-1}$ day of $20/3$ .
(SEAL) Jakon R. Hammond
Notary Public
KATHLEEN R. HAMMOND Z
ONE PARTY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA O
COMM EXPIRES DEC. 11, 2016
The state of the s

Docket No.: KTK 13-1-1 Page 7 of 9

Signed in the city of <u> </u>	, in the County of Laucaster,
State of Nebraska, this 5th c	$\frac{1}{1}$ , in the County of $\frac{1}{1}$ $\frac{1}{1}$ , if $\frac{1}{1}$ $\frac{1}{1}$ , $$
	Mistophy Lee Isterson
	Christopher Lee Petersen
	·
STATE OF NEWYUSKA	)
COUNTY OF LANCASTER	)
State aforesald, (my Commission expire Christopher Lee Petersen personally k is subscribed to the foregoing instrume	, a Notary Public in and for the County and so $\frac{4/16/2017}{2017}$ do hereby certify that snown to me to be the same person whose name ent, appeared before me this day in person and delivered the said instrument as his free and purposes therein set forth.
Given under my hand and notaria	al seal this $5^{+h}$ day of July
(SEAL)	Tracy O. Martin
ACCAN WINE SEE SEE STANKE	Notary Public

Signed in the city of <u>Valy</u> State of <u>New Jacobs</u> , this <u>Jeff</u> day of <u>f</u>	, in the County of <u>Corcaste</u>
Ą	al Vu
D	avid Vu
. 3 8 4	
STATE OF Nebraska )	
COUNTY OF <u>Lancastek</u> )	
I, TYACLO MAYTY a N State aforesaid, (my Commission expires on 1) David Vu personally known to me to be the same foregoing instrument, appeared before me this d signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument for the uses and purposes therein set forth.	person whose name is subscribed to the ay in person and acknowledged that he
Given under my hand and notarial seal thing 2013.	is Ale day or August,
(SEAL)	4 D. Matia
Notary P	Golic LLUSLUG

Signed in the city of Wares	in the County of <u>Languager</u> , and the County of <u>Languager</u> , 20/3.
State of Albrades, this 26 4	day of august, 20/3.
	Mr a Easten
	/ John A. Eastin
manager on the second of	
STATE OF Nebraska	)
COUNTY OF LANCASTER	)
John A. Eastin personally known to me to the foregoing instrument, appeared	a Notary Public in and for the County and es on <u>Wile 2013</u> ) do hereby certify that to be the same person whose name is subscribed before me this day in person and acknowledged said instrument as his free and voluntary act and set forth.
Given under my hand and notari 20 <u>13</u> .	ial seal this <u>Ale</u> day of <u>August</u> ,
(SEAL)	Jaces B Mater